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· N dtive Land Court Fixtures 

Native Department, 
Wellington, 27th February, 1945. 

NOTICE is hereby given that ordinary sittings of the Native 
Land Court will be held during the year from the 1st April, 

1945, to the 31st March, 1946, at the places and commencing on 
the dates mentioned in the Schedule hereto. · 

G. P. SHEPHERD, Under-Secretary. 

SCHEDULE 

1. TOKERAU NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (NORTH AUCKLAND) 
Panui closes. 

Rawene Tues., 10th April, 1945 9th Mar., 1945 
Dargaville Tues., 17th April, 1945 9th Mar., 1945 
Kaikohe Tues., 1st May, 1945 23rd Mar., 1945 
Auckland Tues., 22nd May, 1945 13th April, 1945 
Whangarei Wed., 6th June, 1945 27th April, -1945 
Kaitaia Tues., 26th June, 1945 18th May, 1945 
Kaeo .. Tues., 10th .July, 1945 1st June, 1945 
Auckland Tues., 21st Aug., 1945 13th ,July, 1945 
Kaikohe Tues., 4th Sept., 1945 27th July, 1945 
Whangarei Tues., 9th Oct., 1945 31st Aug., 1945 
Dargaville Tues., 30th Oct., 1945 21st Sept., 1945 
Rawene Tues., 20th Nov., 1945 12th Oct., 1945 
Kaitaia Tues., 4th Dec., 1945 26th Qct., 1945 
Auckland Tues., 11th Dec., 1945 2nd Nov., 1945 
Whangarei Tues., 15th Jan., 1946 30th Nov., 1945 
Kaikohe Tues., 5th Feb., 1946 14th Dec., 1945 
Kaeo .. Tues., 19th F~b., .1946 11th Jan,, 1946 
Auckland Tues., 5th Mar., 1946 25th Jan., 1946 

2. WAIKAT0-1\fANIAPOTO NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (SOUTH 
AUCKLAND). 

Te Kuiti 
Ngaruawahia 
Thames 
Auckland 
Te Kuiti 
Ngaruawahia 
Thames 
Auckland 
Te Kuiti 
Kawhia 
Ngaruawahia 
Thames 

Tues., 24th April, 1945 
Tues., 29th May, 1945 
Tues., 19th June, 1945 
Tues.r 17th July, 1945 
Tues., 21st Aug., 1945 
Tues., 18th Sept., 1945 
Tues., 16th Oct., 1945 
Tues;, 20th Nov., 1945 
T1.1es., 22nd Jan., 1946. 
Tues., · 12th Feb., 1946 
Tues., 26th Feb., 1946 
Tues., 19th Mar., 1946 

Panul closes. 
16th Mar., 1945 
20th April, 1945 
11th May, 1945 
8th June, 1945 

13th July, 1945 
10th Aug.,· 1945 
7th Sept., 1945 

12th Oct., 1945 
7th Dec., 1945 
4th Jan., 1946 

18th Jan., 1946 
8th Feb., 1946 

'3. WAIARIKI NATIVE LAND Cm:rRT DISTRICT (RoToRuA) 
Panul closes. 

Rotorua 
Tauranga 
Whakatane 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Tauranga 
Whakatane 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Taupo .. 

· Rotorua 
Tauranga 
Wha\Jrntane 
Opotiki 

. Rotorua 
Rotorua 
Tauranga 
Whakatane 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Taupo .. 

Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Wed.," 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 

8th May, 1945 
22nd May, 1945 
29th May, 1945 
5th June, 1945 
3rd July, 1945 
7th Aug., 1945 

14th Aug., 1945 
21st Aug., 1945 
4th Sept., 1945 

25th Sept., 1945 
23rd Oct., 1945 
13th Nov., 1945 
20th Nov., 1945 
27th Nov., 1945 
11th Dec., 1945 
30th Jan., 1946 
19th Feb., 1946 
26th Feb., 1946 
5th Mar., 1946 

12th Mar., 1946 
19th Mar., 1946 

3rd April, 1945 
17th April, 1945 
24th April, 1945 

1st May, 1945 
29th May, 1945 
3rd JuJy, 1945 

10th July,· 1945 
17th July, 1945 
31st July, 1945 
21st Aug., 1945 
18th Sept., 1945 · 
9th Oct., 1945 

16th Oct., 1945 
23rd Oct., 1945 
6th Nov., 1945 

18th Dec., 1945 
15th Jan., 1946 
22nd Jan., 1946 
28th Jan.-, 1916 
5th Feb .. , 1946 

12th Feb., 1946 

4. TAIRAWHITI NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (GisBORNE} 
Panul .closes. 

T~laga Bay Mon., 16th April, 19451... 16th Mar., 1945. 
Tokomaru Bay · .. Thurs., 19th April, 1945 J 
Gisborne Tues., 1st May, 1945 3rd April, 1945 
Te Araroa Wed., 23rd May, 19451... 20th April, 1945 
Tikitiki Mon., 28th May, 1945J 
Ruatoria Tues., .12th June, 1945 11th May, 1945 
Gisborne Tues., 26th June, 1945 25th May, 1945 
Wairoa Tues., 31st July, 19451... 29th ,June, 1945 
Nuhaka Tues., 14th Aug., 1945J 
Tolaga Bay Mon., 10th Sept., '19451.... 10th Aug., 1945 
Tokomaru' Bay .. Thurs., 13th Sept., 1945 J 
Gisborne Tues., 25th Sept., 1945 24th Aug., 1945 
Te Araroa Wed., 17th Oct., 19451... 14th Sept., 1945 
Tikitiki Tues., 23rd Oct., 1945J 
Ruatoria Tues., 6th Nov., 1945 5th Oct., 1945 
Gisborne Tues., 27th Nov., 1945 26th Oct., 1945 
Wairoa Tues., 12th Feb., 19461... 11th Jan., 1946 Nuhaka Tues:, 26th Feb., 1946J 
Gisborne Tues., 12th Mar., 1946 8th Feb., 1946 

5. AoTEA NATIVE LAND CouRT DISTRICT (W ANGANUI} 

New Plymouth .. 
Wanganui 
Hawera 
Wanganui 
New Plymouth ' 
Wanganui 
Hawera 
Wanganui 
*Tokaanu 
Wanganui 
New Plymouth 
Wanganui 
*Tokaanu 

Panul closes·. 
Tues., 10th AprH, 1945 9th Mar., 1945 
Tu.es., 8th May, 1945 6th April, 1945 
Tues., 5th June, 1945 4th May, 1945 
Tues., 3rd. July, 1945 1st June, 1945 
Tues., 31st ,July, 1945 29th June, 1945 
Tues., 28th Aug., 1945 27th July, 1945 
Tues., 25th Sept., 1945 24th Aug:", 1945 
Tues., 23rd Oct., 1945 28th Sept., 1945 
Tues., 20th Nov., 1945 19th Oct., 1945 
Tues., 18th Dec., 1945 16th Nov., 1945 
Tues., 15th Jan., 1946 \4th Dec., 1945 
Tues., '12th Feb., 1946 11th Jan., l 946 
Tues., 5th Mar., 1946 8th Feb., 1946 

* The Court will adjourn to Taumarunui if hecessary. 

6. IKAROA NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (WELLINGTON} 
Panul closes. 

Masterton • 
Hastings 
Wellington 
Levin .• 
Wellington 

, Hastings 
Masterton 1 

Wellington 
Levin~ .. 
Hastings 
Masterton 
Wellington 
Hastings 
Levin .. 
Wellington 

Tues., 
Wed., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Wed., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Wed., 

· +ues., 
Tues., 
Wed., 
Tues., 
Tues., 

10th April, 1945 
18th April, 194l> 
8th May, 1945 

29th May, 194.5 
10th July, 1945 
25th July, 1945 
14th Aug., 1945 
11th Sept., 1945 

2nd Oct., 1945 
10th Oct., 1945 
6th Nov., 1945 

13th Nov.-, 1945 
5th Dec., 1945 

12th Feb., 1946 
19th Feb., 1946 

Four weeks before 
each sitting. 

7. SOUTH ISLAND NATIVE LAND ·couRT DISTRICT 

Picton 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Dunedin 
Invercargill 
Picton 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Dunedin 
Invercargill 

Tues., 12th June, 1945 
Tues., 19th June, 1945 
Wed., 22nd Aug., 1945 
Tues., . 28th Aug., 1945 
Tues., 4th Sept., 1945 
Tues., 15th Jan., 19461... 
Tues., .2~nd ,Tan., 1946 J 
Wed., 13th Mar., 1946 
Tues., 19th Mar., 1946 
Tues., 26th Mar., 1946 

Panui closes 
Four weeks before 

each sitting save 
where otherwise 
indicated. 

14th Dec., 1945 

HESERVE BANK O.F NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE ~ESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS_ AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 

' 26TH FEBRUARY, 1945 
Liabilities Assets 

1. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes .. 

~3. Demand liabilities
(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(e) Other 

4. Time deposits 
5. Liabilities in currencies ather 

Zealand currency 
. 6. Other liabilities 

than New: 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

39,315,804 0 0 

14,57!,~90 13 6 
36,351,869 12 5 

515,624 6 1 

s;274 10 6 
2,397,599 13 6 

£(N.Z.)94,661,562 16 0 

7. Reserve
(a) Gold 
(b) Sterling exchange* 
( e) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin 
9. Discounts-

(a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local-body bills 

10. Advances-
(a) To the State or State unde;takings

(1) Marketing Department 
(2) For other purposes .. 

(b) To other public authorities 
(e) Other 

'11. --Investments .. 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets .. 

£ s. d~ 
2,801,877 10 0 

. 47,307,983 7 9 

40,467 14 0 

1,240,409 2 7 
29,885,000 0 0 

11,737,026 8 6 

1,648,798 13 2 

£(N.Z.)94,661,562 16 0 

• Expressed In New Zealand currency. 
Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes ~nd other demand liabilities, 55·205 per cent 

. W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. 


